2020 CUSTOMER SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DIVISION OF BUSINESS & FINANCIAL AFFAIRS




Survey Scope

Facilities Services

SPRING SURVEY Financial Services

FLIGHT | Information Technology Services

Public Safety

Administrative Services

FALL SURVEY

Budget & Planning

Internal Audit




Who We Heard From

TOTAL RESPONSES

Total Responses Year to Year
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2020-Flight I: Facilities Services, Financial Services, Public
Safety, Information Technology Services

2020-Flight 2: Administrative Services, Budget & Planning,
Internal Audit



Who We Heard From

Supervisors & Non-supervisors Experience at CSUCI

Supervisor
26% > 10 years
32% < 5 years

44%

Non-supervisor 5_10

74%
years

24%




Q6 - Please rate the OVERALL PERFORMANCE

Ove ral I Pe rfo rm a n C e of each of the following Administrative Units.

(5 for excellent; | for needs improvement)

Average Performance Rating by Unit

Administrative Services 3.08

Budget & Planning 3.28

Facilities Services 3.72

Financial Services 3.15

Information Technology Services 3.99

Internal Audit 3.32

Public Safety 4.09
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Q6 - Please rate the OVERALL PERFORMANCE

Ove ra,l I Pe rfo rm a n C e of each of the following Administrative Units.

(5 for excellent; | for needs improvement)
Year-to-Year Comparison

Administrative Services

3.08

Budget & Planning*
I 3.28

Facilities Services  p—————————)

-
3.72 2013
NN Cial S e ViCeS —— 2015
e 3 | 5 =017
PU D SOy 2020

I 4.09

Information Technology Services*

Internal Audit  —————————

*Unit not included in previous surveys.
**Unit not included in 2015 and 2013 surveys.




Q8 - Please indicate your level of agreement

Ad m i n i St rative S e rVi C e S with these statements describing Administrative

Services.

B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree

Provides high quality services 12.0%

Helps solve complex problems 21.3%

14.1%

Communicates effectively

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities 30.2%

2.4%

Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI 7.9%
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Responds in a timely manner 17.3%

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%




Q8 - Please indicate your level of agreement with these

Ad m i n i St rative S e rVi C e S statements describing Administrative Services.

(5 for strongly agree; | for strongly disagree)
2017 vs 2020 Comparison

e

I .
Helps solve complex problems | B 12

I 354
I 2.98

I 3.26
I 2.85

I, 4.19
Iy 4.8

Resoonds in a timely manner N
" ! I, 2.98

I 2 3 4 5
m 2017 =m2020 Strongly Disagree Neutral Strongly Agree

Communicates effectively

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities

Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI

Numeric values assigned to responses for purposes of year-to-year comparison.
No [:1 comparison can be made with 2013 and 2015 survey data, so it is not provided here.The data is available upon request.



Q25 - Please indicate your level of agreement

B u dget & PI a n n i ng with these statements describing Budget &

Planning.
B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree

Provides high quality services 20.9%

Helps solve complex problems 19.8%

Communicates effectively 14.8%

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities 22.4%

5%

Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI 9%
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Responds in a timely manner 18.5%

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%




Q25 - Please indicate your level of agreement with

B u dget & PI a_ n n i ng these statements describing Budget & Planning.

(5 for strongly agree; | for strongly disagree)

Provides high quality services 3.65

Helps solve complex problems 3.63

Communicates effectively 3.27

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities 3.26

Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI _ 472
I 2 3 4 5
m 2020 Strongly Disagree Neutral Strongly Agree

Unit not included in prior surveys so no year-to-year comparison can be provided.



Q29 - Please indicate your level of agreement

Fac i I iti e S S e rVi C e s with these statements describing Facilities

Services.
B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree
1.1%

Helps solve complex problems 19.6%

I.-h
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Communicates effectively 16.5%

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities 27.1%

1.2% 1.2%

Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI 49

Responds in a timely manner 19.9%

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%




Facilities Services

Q29 - Please indicate your level of agreement with
these statements describing Facilities Services.
(5 for strongly agree; | for strongly disagree)

2017 vs 2020 Comparison

Provides high quality services

Helps solve complex problems

Communicates effectively

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities

Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI

Responds in a timely manner

m2017 =m2020

Numeric values assigned to responses for purposes of year-to-year comparison.

I 385
I 3.99

I 3.53
I, 3.76

I 3.25
I 3.49

I, 3.27
I, 3.47

I 4.23
I, 4.5

I 3.43
I, 3.43

I 2 3 4 5
Strongly Disagree

Neutral Strongly Agree



Q8 - Please indicate your level of agreement

F i n a, n C i a, I S e rVi C e S with these statements describing Financial

Services.

B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree

Provides high quality services 25.8%

Helps solve complex problems 23.5%

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities 36.2%

Communicates effectively _ 22.3%

2.2% - 6.7%
Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI ‘ 13.9% _

Responds in a timely manner 21.4%

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%




Financial Services

Q8 - Please indicate your level of agreement with
these statements describing Financial Services.
(5 for strongly agree; | for strongly disagree)

2017 vs 2020 Comparison

Provides high quality services

Helps solve complex problems

Communicates effectively

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities

Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI

Responds in a timely manner

m 2017 m2020

Strongly Disagree

I, 3.32
I 3.3

I, 3.2
I 3.12

I 2.88
I 2.89

I .83
I 2.8

I, 4.06
Iy, 4.1

I, 3. 14
I, 2.92

I 2 3 4 5

Neutral Strongly Agree

Numeric values assigned to responses for purposes of year-to-year comparison.



Q38 - Please indicate your level of agreement

I n fO rm ati O n Te C h n O I Ogy S e rVi C e S with these statements describing Information

Technology Services.

B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree

I.1%4.5%

2.3% 3.5%
4.6%
3.4%7.6%
| .ZU% 2.3%
Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI _

2.3% 7.0%

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%

Helps solve complex problems

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities




Q38 - Please indicate your level of agreement

I n fO rm ati O n Te C h n O I Ogy S e rVi C e S with these statements describing Information

Technology Services.
(5 for strongly agree; | for strongly disagree)

Provides high quality services || GG - 2
Helps solve complex problems || G - 25
Communicates effectively ||| G - 0:
Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities ||| GTGcGcNGGGEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE ;o9
Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI _ 4.64

Responds in a timely manner | NN, 2

I 2 3 4 5
m 2020 Strongly Disagree Neutral Strongly Agree

- Unit not included in 2017 survey.
- Numeric values assigned to responses for purposes of year-to-year comparison.




Q32 - Please indicate your level of agreement

I nte rn a I Au d it with these statements describing Internal Audit:

B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree

Provides high quality services 18.2% _

Helps solve complex problems k 24.2% _

Communicates effectively - 28.2% _

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities - 37.0% _

77% ,5.1%

Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI 15.4%

6.5%

Responds in a timely manner 22.6%

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%




Q32 - Please indicate your level of agreement with

I nte rn aI Au d it these statements describing Internal Audit:
2017 vs 2020 Comparison

e b ety sorvico, T 332
Provides high lit
T e | ) 3¢
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. 3.06
I 3.54

I 2.86
I, 3.48

R —— 3.74
I, 3.95

R — 32
I, 3.77

I 2 3 4 5
m2017 m2020 Strongly Disagree Neutral Strongly Agree

Communicates effectively

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities

Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI

Responds in a timely manner

Numeric values assigned to responses for purposes of comparison.




Q21 - Please indicate your level of agreement

P u b I i C Safety with these statements describing Public Safety.

B Strongly Disagree  m Disagree Neither Agree Nor Disagree  ® Agree M Strongly Agree
2.8% 6.1% —7.8%

3.8% —6.3%

Helps solve complex problems 10.0%

m

6.6% 7.7%
10.4%

5.8% — 6.4%
Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities - 17.3% _
l//b//M/_ 4.4%

48% — 4.8% — 6.6%

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%

Communicates effectively

Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI

Responds in a timely manner




. Q21 - Please indicate your level of agreement with
P u b I I C Safety these statements describing Public Safety.
(5 for strongly agree; | for strongly disagree)
2017 vs 2020 Comparison

Provides high quality services

Helps solve complex problems

Communicates effectively

Uses campus feedback to improve its processes and activities
Provides services that are critical to the mission of CSUCI

Responds in a timely manner

m2017 m2020 Strongly Disagree Neutral Strongly Agree

Numeric values assigned to responses for purposes of year-to-year comparison.
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